hrE ADA

GOLF

in association with

USGA.

Nevada Golf

Most Improved Golfer Report

Sun City Summerlin Ladies Exec

Handicap Index Revision Range: 2/1/12026 - 3/1/12026

Starting
Handicap

Rank GHIN Number Golfer Name Index
1 12104135 Joey Barber 41.2

2 12632750 Patricia Curtis 49.4

3 11142574 Teri Koehler 27.0

4 11833408 Nancy Nelson 33.7

5 1461988 Pamela Scott A

6 2147928 Georgene Porter 23.3

7 361892 Glencora Lannen 27.6

8 2972817 Mrs. Dianna Ballew 27.8

9 11116711 Christine Devlin 45.5

10 10186557 Carolyn Woznicki 39.1
11 10889694 Glenda Ferguson 34.6

Starting

Differential

329.6

49.4
224.4
269.8
271.0
194.6
220.4
224.5
378.3
312.8
285.7

Ending

Handicap

Index
31.9
39.7
22.5

33.0M
SHLE
22.9
27.2
27.5
45.1
38.9
34.4

Ladies Executive
Golf Club
Sun City

Summerlin

Ending

Differential

255.4
119.0
180.0
263.9
266.4
188.6
217.4
220.1
367.8
311.4
282.7

Total Golfers: 42
Page 1

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/1/2026 12:09:42 PM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank GHIN Number Golfer Name
12 12648724 Rose Carter-Kerr Ro
13 406550 Jeanne Wohlers
14 2243517 Pat Rodgers
15 10526315 Tina Bogott
16 6511567 Nancy Perusse
17 1649742 Helen Davey
18 1798079 Marie Sullivan
19 10283385 Bonnie Lichten
20 6700729 Ms. Patricia Cullen
21 2380499 Kathy Moss-McKeag
22 3125421 Mary Odom
23 1826927 Patricia Horsfall
24 387333 Nancy Lucke
25 1560193 Carol Aragon
26 3884070 Carole Westerdale
27 10965616 Karen Lenhert

Starting

Handicap

Index
51.6
34.7
29.3
20.9
40.5
49.8
47.4
27.1
47.8
40.0
21.2
37.8
34.9
30.1
31.4
54.0

Starting

Differential

413.0
279.6
234.6
166.9
332.9
401.8
381.9
216.8
389.0
320.0
169.8
302.1
287.3
268.0
251.4
475.5

Ending

Handicap

Index
51.5
34.6
29.3
20.9
40.5
49.8
47.4
27.1
47.8
40.0
21.2
37.8
34.9
30.1
31.4
54.0

Ending

Differential

412.2
278.4
234.6
166.9
332.9
401.8
382.1
216.8
389.0
320.0
169.8
302.1
287.3
283.7
251.4
475.5

Total Golfers: 42
Page 2

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/1/2026 12:09:42 PM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank GHIN Number Golfer Name
28 111753 Julie Kriethe
29 2560074 Susan Sweikert
30 5391633 Julie Winter
31 2082765 Rosie Walisever
32 6171377 Carole Paul
33 6322954 Ellen Marsh
34 2836026 Mrs. Christy Fleurat
35 412070 Linda Salman
36 11223030 Stephanie Hanes
37 3884073 Ellen Martin
38 3087371 Dee Glick
39 682834 Becky Namihas
40 2377184 Ruthie Hinman
41 979823 Sandy Wright
42 6735805 Julie VanCise

Starting

Handicap

Index
43.3
32.9
35.6
46.0
35.7
26.6
27.9
54.0
34.2
39.0
54.0
33.2
52.9
34.5
37.6

Starting

Differential

346.3
285.3
284.6
373.3
285.9
212.6
222.9
472.4
273.9
312.2
506.1
274.5
423.4
276.1
300.6

Ending

Handicap

Index
43.3
32.9
35.6
46.0
35.7
26.6
27.9
54.0
34.2
39.0
54.0
33.2
52.9
34.5
37.6

Ending

Differential

346.3
281.2
284.6
SIS
285.9
212.6
222.9
472.4
273.9
312.2
506.1
274.5
423.4
276.1
300.6

Total Golfers: 42
Page 3

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/1/2026 12:09:42 PM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer
Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



