



# Most Improved Golfer Report

Nevada Golf

Sun City Summerlin Ladies Exec

Handicap Index Revision Range: 2/1/2026 - 3/1/2026



<u>Rank</u>	<u>GHIN Number</u>	<u>Golfer Name</u>	<u>Starting Handicap Index</u>	<u>Starting Differential</u>	<u>Ending Handicap Index</u>	<u>Ending Differential</u>
1	12104135	Joey Barber	41.2	329.6	31.9	255.4
2	12632750	Patricia Curtis	49.4	49.4	39.7	119.0
3	11142574	Teri Koehler	27.0	224.4	22.5	180.0
4	11833408	Nancy Nelson	33.7	269.8	33.0M	263.9
5	1461988	Pamela Scott	33.9	271.0	33.3	266.4
6	2147928	Georgene Porter	23.3	194.6	22.9	188.6
7	361892	Glencora Lannen	27.6	220.4	27.2	217.4
8	2972817	Mrs. Dianna Ballew	27.8	224.5	27.5	220.1
9	11116711	Christine Devlin	45.5	378.3	45.1	367.8
10	10186557	Carolyn Woznicki	39.1	312.8	38.9	311.4
11	10889694	Glenda Ferguson	34.6	285.7	34.4	282.7

Total Golfers: 42

Page 1

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/1/2026 12:09:42 PM

**Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer**

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A / B: 36.3 / 28.2 = 1.128

Improvement factor: 1.128

<u>Rank</u>	<u>GHIN Number</u>	<u>Golfer Name</u>	<u>Starting Handicap Index</u>	<u>Starting Differential</u>	<u>Ending Handicap Index</u>	<u>Ending Differential</u>
12	12648724	Rose Carter-Kerr Ro	51.6	413.0	51.5	412.2
13	406550	Jeanne Wohlers	34.7	279.6	34.6	278.4
14	2243517	Pat Rodgers	29.3	234.6	29.3	234.6
15	10526315	Tina Bogott	20.9	166.9	20.9	166.9
16	6511567	Nancy Perusse	40.5	332.9	40.5	332.9
17	1649742	Helen Davey	49.8	401.8	49.8	401.8
18	1798079	Marie Sullivan	47.4	381.9	47.4	382.1
19	10283385	Bonnie Lichten	27.1	216.8	27.1	216.8
20	6700729	Ms. Patricia Cullen	47.8	389.0	47.8	389.0
21	2380499	Kathy Moss-McKeag	40.0	320.0	40.0	320.0
22	3125421	Mary Odom	21.2	169.8	21.2	169.8
23	1826927	Patricia Horsfall	37.8	302.1	37.8	302.1
24	387333	Nancy Lucke	34.9	287.3	34.9	287.3
25	1560193	Carol Aragon	30.1	268.0	30.1	283.7
26	3884070	Carole Westerdale	31.4	251.4	31.4	251.4
27	10965616	Karen Lenhert	54.0	475.5	54.0	475.5

---

**Total Golfers: 42**

Page 2

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/1/2026 12:09:42 PM

**Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer**

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A:  $24.3 + 12 = 36.3$  | Value B:  $16.2 + 12 = 28.2$

A / B:  $36.3 / 28.2 = 1.128$

Improvement factor: 1.128

<u>Rank</u>	<u>GHIN Number</u>	<u>Golfer Name</u>	<u>Starting Handicap Index</u>	<u>Starting Differential</u>	<u>Ending Handicap Index</u>	<u>Ending Differential</u>
28	111753	Julie Kriethe	43.3	346.3	43.3	346.3
29	2560074	Susan Sweikert	32.9	285.3	32.9	281.2
30	5391633	Julie Winter	35.6	284.6	35.6	284.6
31	2082765	Rosie Walisever	46.0	373.3	46.0	373.3
32	6171377	Carole Paul	35.7	285.9	35.7	285.9
33	6322954	Ellen Marsh	26.6	212.6	26.6	212.6
34	2836026	Mrs. Christy Fleurat	27.9	222.9	27.9	222.9
35	412070	Linda Salman	54.0	472.4	54.0	472.4
36	11223030	Stephanie Hanes	34.2	273.9	34.2	273.9
37	3884073	Ellen Martin	39.0	312.2	39.0	312.2
38	3087371	Dee Glick	54.0	506.1	54.0	506.1
39	682834	Becky Namahas	33.2	274.5	33.2	274.5
40	2377184	Ruthie Hinman	52.9	423.4	52.9	423.4
41	979823	Sandy Wright	34.5	276.1	34.5	276.1
42	6735805	Julie VanCise	37.6	300.6	37.6	300.6

---

**Total Golfers: 42**

Page 3

Report Execution Date/Time: 3/1/2026 12:09:42 PM

**Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer**

Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player's Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A:  $24.3 + 12 = 36.3$  | Value B:  $16.2 + 12 = 28.2$

A / B:  $36.3 / 28.2 = 1.128$

Improvement factor: 1.128